## 900566500

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona, formerly known as ZB, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona		08/25/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Herschend Family Entertainment Corporation	
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Peachtree Corners	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484689	WASHINGTON GENERALS
Registration Number:	3090227	WASHINGTON GENERALS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

james.murray@wolterskluwer.com Email:

**CT** Corporation **Correspondent Name:** 

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

900566500

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0009

ETAS ID: TM594457

source=31. Herschend - Release of 2017 Trademark Grant for Existing HGI Credit Facility#page1.tif source=31. Herschend - Release of 2017 Trademark Grant for Existing HGI Credit Facility#page2.tif source=31. Herschend - Release of 2017 Trademark Grant for Existing HGI Credit Facility#page3.tif source=31. Herschend - Release of 2017 Trademark Grant for Existing HGI Credit Facility#page4.tif source=31. Herschend - Release of 2017 Trademark Grant for Existing HGI Credit Facility#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 25, 2020, is made by ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona, formerly known as ZB, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona ("Lender"), whose address is 6001 N. 24<sup>th</sup> Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, in favor of HERSCHEND FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION, a Missouri corporation, whose address is 5445 Triangle Parkway, Suite 200, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated May 17, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by Grantor and (ii) that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks executed by Grantor in favor of Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been paid in full and Lender wishes to release Lender's security interest in and to the Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:
- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor all right, title and interest that Lender may have in the Collateral.
- SECTION 3. Recordation. Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office
- **SECTION 4**. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Grantor any further documents and to do such other acts that the Grantor (or its

agents or designees) reasonably requests, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

[Signature page follows.]

6284.285.2394156.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA, FORMERLY KNOWN AS ZB, N.A. DBA NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA

By: \_

Name: Sabina Aaronson Title: Vice President

6284.285.2394156.2

# SCHEDULE A

# TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

"Trademarks" means, individually and collectively, (i) the United States trademark, WASHINGTON GENERALS, identified in United States Trademark Registration No. 3090227, and (ii) the United States service mark, WASHINGTON GENERALS, identified in United States Trademark Registration No. 1484689.

6284.285.2394156.2

**RECORDED: 08/27/2020**